NOTICE OF WORK SESSION(S)

DATE: Monday, March 27, 2023

TIME: Beginning Immediately Following The Regular Hopkins County Commissioners' Court Session

PLACE: Meeting Room Located On The Third Floor Of The Hopkins County Courthouse Located At 118 Church St., Sulphur Springs, TX.

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. The Court To Meet With Chief Endsley To Discuss The County Fire Department Operations, Review Of Revenue & Expenditures, Proposed Improvements And Repairs.
- 2. The Court To Meet With Sheriff Lewis Tatum To Discuss The Sheriff Operations, Review Of Revenue & Expenditures, Proposed Improvements And Repairs.
- 3. The Court To Meet With The General Manager Of The Hopkins County Civic Center, To Discuss The Civic Center Events, Repair And Improvements And A Review Of Revenues And Expenditures.
- 4. The Court To Meet With The Environmental Inspector To Discuss Environmental Concerns.
- 5. The Court To Discuss The Preliminary Plat Peerless Addition.
- 6. The Court To Discuss AC/Heating Maintenance For County Building.
- 7. Budget Work Session(s).

1:30 P.M. TIME:

PLACE: Emergency Operation Center/Training Room Of The Hopkins County Law Enforcement Center Located At 298 Rosemont St., Sulphur Springs, TX 75482

- 1. The Court To Meet With Sedalco.
- Budget Work Session(s).

HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

STATE OF TEXAS

X

COUNTY OF HOPKINS

X

I, Tracy Smith, County Clerk of Hopkins County, Texas, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing notice was filed in my office this the 23rd day of March, 2023.

TO COUNTY THE Given under my hand and seal this the 23 H day of March, 2023.

TRACY SMITH, COUNTY HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

AT 2:43 o'clock P M

MAR 23 2023

TRACY SMITH COUNTY CLERK HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS